The City shall pay the Contractor for the completion of the Work, in accordance with 
the Contract Documents, in current funds the Contract Price(s) named in the Contractor's 
Bid Proposal and Bid Schedule(s). The amount of the initial contract award in accordance 
with the Contractor’s Bid Proposal is One Million Four Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand 
Eight Hundred Seventy Dollars and No Cents ($1,422,870.00). 

Contractor agrees to receive and accept the prices set forth herein, as full 
compensation for furnishing all materials, performing all work, and fulfilling all obligations 
hereunder.  Said compensation shall cover all expenses, losses, damages, and